4.1
Centron® filament-wound fiberglass/epoxy casing is available in six basic sizes from 41/2
through 103/4. Centron uses only the finest quality raw materials combined with modern
manufacturing techniques to produce the highest quality composite tubulars available.
Centron’s quality system is certified to API Specification Q1 and ISO 9001, assuring
customers of the highest quality products in the industry.
• Premium Coarse Threads (4 threads per inch) (DHC)—provides superior across the joint
thread strength for reliability and fast make-up without crossthreading problems. API

Nominal Nominal Nominal Nominal Wall Nominal1 Weight
Size Series/ O.D. I.D. Minimum Thickness Box O.D. Lbs. / Ft.
Inches (mm) Rating Inches (mm) Inches (mm) Drift Inches (mm) Inches (mm) (Kg/M)
1. Reduced OD boxes available on special order basis.
For size 51⁄2” and less, Centron casing joints are 29.5 (9.0 m) overall with a “make-up” length of 29.125 (8.87 m), except for size 5” which is 30’
(9.14 m) overall length with a “make-up” length of 29.67’ (9.04 m). All other sizes are 29.16’ (8.89 m) overall length with a “make-up” length of
28.66’ (8.74 m).
P h y s i c a l  S p e c i f i c a t i o n s
4.3
Casing P e r f o r m a n c e  P r o p e r t i e s
41/2 (115) DHC150 190 (1.3) 1000 (6.90) 9 (40.0) 90,000 lbs. (400,000 N) 350 (2.40) 23 (102)
DHC200 430 (3.0) 1300 (8.97) 12 (53.0) 90,000 lbs. (400,000 N) 800 (5.30) 30 (133)
DHC250 820 (5.7) 1650 (11.38) 15 (67.0) 90,000 lbs. (400,000 N) 1350 (9.29) 39 (173)
DHC300 1360 (9.4) 1950 (13.45) 18 (80.0) 90,000 lbs. (400,000 N) 2200 (15.1) 48 (214)
DHC350 2090 (14.4) 2200 (15.17) 21 (93.0) 90,000 lbs. (400,000 N) 3300 (22.6) 57 (254)
DHC400 3010 (20.8) 2500 (17.24) 25 (111) 90,000 lbs. (400,000 N) 4600 (31.7) 65 (289)
5 (125) DHC150 150 (1.0) 900 (6.21) 9.5 (42.0) 50,000 lbs. (222,000 N) 275 (1.88) 25 (111)
DHC200 340 (2.3) 1200 (8.28) 13 (57.8) 50,000 lbs. (222,000 N) 600 (4.10) 34 (151)
DHC250 640 (4.4) 1500 (10.34) 16 (71.2) 50,000 lbs. (222,000 N) 1100 (7.55) 43 (191)
51/2 (140) DHC150 110 (0.8) 850 (5.86) 10 (44.5) 100,000 lbs. (444,000 N) 200 (1.37) 28 (125)
DHC200 250 (1.7) 1100 (7.59) 14 (62.3) 100,000 lbs. (444,000 N) 440 (3.03) 38 (169)
DHC250 470 (3.2) 1350 (9.31) 18 (80.1) 100,000 lbs. (444,000 N) 800 (5.51) 48 (214)
DHC300 780 (5.4) 1600 (11.03) 22 (97.9) 100,000 lbs. (444,000 N) 1300 (8.95) 58 (258)
DHC350 1210 (8.3) 1850 (12.76) 26 (116) 100,000 lbs. (444,000 N) 2000 (13.8) 68 (302)
DHC400 1750 (12.1) 2100 (14.48) 30 (133) 100,000 lbs. (444,000 N) 2800 (19.3) 78 (347)
65/8 (170) DHC200 130 (0.9) 850 (5.86) 18 (80.1) 150,000 lbs. (667,000 N) 225 (1.54) 47 (209)
DHC250 240 (1.7) 1100 (7.59) 22 (97.9) 150,000 lbs. (667,000 N) 425 (2.93) 59 (262)
DHC300 410 (2.8) 1300 (8.97) 27 (120) 150,000 lbs. (667,000 N) 725 (5.00) 72 (320)
DHC350 630 (4.3) 1500 (10.34) 32 (142) 150,000 lbs. (667,000 N) 1100 (7.55) 85 (378)
DHC400 920 (6.3) 1700 (11.72) 37 (165) 150,000 lbs. (667,000 N) 1550 (10.6) 95 (423)
DHC450 1280 (8.8) 1900 (13.10) 42 (187) 150,000 lbs. (667,000 N) 2100 (14.5) 111 (494)
DHC500 1720 (11.9) 2100 (14.48) 48 (214) 150,000 lbs. (667,000 N) 2800 (19.3) 120 (534)
7 (180) DHC200 110 (0.8) 850 (5.86) 19 (84.5) 130,000 lbs. (580,000 N) 200 (1.37) 49 (218)
DHC250 210 (1.4) 1050 (7.24) 24 (107) 130,000 lbs. (580,000 N) 380 (2.62) 60 (267)
DHC300 350 (2.4) 1250 (8.62) 29 (129) 130,000 lbs. (580,000 N) 625 (4.31) 74 (329)
DHC350 550 (3.8) 1450 (10.00) 34 (151) 130,000 lbs. (580,000 N) 950 (6.55) 86 (383)
DHC400 800 (5.5) 1600 (11.03) 39 (173) 130,000 lbs. (580,000 N) 1350 (9.31) 100 (445)
DHC450 1120 (7.7) 1800 (12.41) 44 (196) 130,000 lbs. (580,000 N) 1850 (12.8) 115 (512)
DHC500 1500 (10.3) 2000 (13.79) 50 (222) 130,000 lbs. (580,000 N) 2400 (16.6) 128 (569)
85/8 (220) DHC250 120 (0.8) 850 (5.86) 28 (125) 230,000 lbs. (1,023,000 N) 250 (1.72) 70 (311)
DHC300 200 (1.4) 1000 (6.90) 34 (151) 230,000 lbs. (1,023,000 N) 375 (2.58) 85 (378)
DHC350 320 (2.2) 1200 (8.28) 40 (178) 230,000 lbs. (1,023,000 N) 575 (3.97) 100 (445)
DHC400 470 (3.2) 1350 (9.31) 46 (205) 230,000 lbs. (1,023,000 N) 825 (5.69) 115 (511)
DHC450 650 (4.5) 1500 (10.34) 52 (231) 230,000 lbs. (1,023,000 N) 1125 (7.76) 132 (587)
DHC500 880 (6.1) 1650 (11.38) 58 (258) 230,000 lbs. (1,023,000 N) 1500 (10.3) 145 (695)
95/8 (250) DHC250 90 (0.6) 800 (5.52) 30 (133) 250,000 lbs. (1,110,000 N) 175 (1.21) 78 (347)
DHC300 160 (1.1) 950 (6.55) 37 (165) 250,000 lbs. (1,110,000 N) 300 (2.05) 95 (423)
DHC350 250 (1.7) 1100 (7.59) 44 (196) 250,000 lbs. (1,110,000 N) 450 (3.10) 114 (507)
DHC400 370 (2.6) 1250 (8.62) 50 (222) 250,000 lbs. (1,110,000 N) 650 (4.48) 130 (578)
DHC450 520 (3.6) 1400 (9.66) 57 (254) 250,000 lbs. (1,110,000 N) 900 (6.20) 148 (658)
DHC500 700 (4.8) 1550 (10.69) 64 (285) 250,000 lbs. (1,110,000 N) 1200 (8.20) 165 (734)